RESOLUTION NO. 02-20

VISA BANK CARD AUTHORIZATION

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A VISA BANK CARD TO THE CITY AND DESIGNATING THE MAYOR AS AN AUTHORIZED USER OF THE ACCOUNT.

WHEREAS, an account has been established in the name of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas with Wallis Bank wherein may be deposited any of the funds of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas whether represented by cash, checks, note, or other evidences of debt, and from which deposit withdrawals may be made in the name of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas by duly authorized officials of the city.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS OF FORT BEND COUNTY TEXAS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Powers Granted

The City of Weston Lakes, Texas grants the authorized official named below as an authorized user on the City of Weston Lakes, Texas account(s). The bank documents are necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution are approved, subject to City Council approval.

SECTION 2. Appointment of Authorized Official

The following person is an official of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas and the signature hereon is a true signature of such official and person.

NAME

TITLE

Ramona Neal

Mayor

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY the City Council of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas, Fort Bend County, Texas this the 24, day of November, 2020.

ARPROVED:

Ramona Neal, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jenni McJunkin, Secretary